JC13 Rec'd PCT/PT0 2 7 NOV 2001

1/27/0/ 1/3 581-46 02-22-2002

,	3	
	M PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMD	No 0651-0011 (avn 4/94)	89776
To the	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. N	lame of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Joel Oiry; Jean-Yves Puy; Jean-Louis Imbach; Pascal Clayette; Philippe Fretier		Name: Centre National De La Recherche
I ast	ai Ciayette, i imppe l'icuci	Scientifique (CNRS) Internal Address:
	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Na	ature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 3, rue Michel Ange F
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Other	City: 75794 Paris State: France ZIP:
Exec	ution Date:	Cedex 16 Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ☐ No ⊠ Yes
	Additional numb	09980291 ers attached? No Yes
5. N	ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
N	ame: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
In	ternal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
S	treet Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1	ity: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:
187	27/2001 MMGUYEN 00000133 09980291	02-2666 (Attach dualisate easy of this page if paying by deposit assount)
(4)	2:58: 40.00 dP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
+	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
To	tatement and signature. In the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true accument. Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	Life 3. Hyman, Reg. 110. 30,137	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

(1) OIRY, Joël

(5) FRETIER, Philippe

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

- (2) PUY, Jean-Yves
- (3) IMBACH, Jean-Louis
- (4) CLAYETTE, Pascal

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

Insert name of Assignee

1) CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS) et 2) COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE

and address

- 1) 3, rue Michel Ange F 75794 PARIS CEDEX 16 / FR
- 2) 31-33, rue de la Fédération F 75015 PARIS / FR

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Title of invention

NOVEL ANTIOXIDANTS, PREPARATION PROCESSES AND THEIR USES

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on November 4, 2001
- (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S) **DATE SIGNED** WITNESS(ES) concurrently with application 1) 4.1k.2001 Name OIRY, Joël 2) Name PUY, Jean-Yves 4.12.2001 3) Name IMBACH, Jean-Louis 2001 4) Name CLAYETTE, Pascal 5) Name FRETIER, Philippe 11.2001

- REEL: 012585 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 11/27/2001